TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert E. Moroney, L.L.C.		105/16/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
,			COMPANY: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A Major Difference, Inc.	
Street Address:	16213 East Mercer Circle	
City:	Aurora	
State/Country:	Country: COLORADO	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 80013	
Entity Type:	tity Type: CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2797768	IONCLEANSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: mtrudell@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam Trudell, Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4888-5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miriam Trudell	
Signature:	/miriam trudell/	
Date:	05/18/2006	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003312 FRAME: 0194

900049326

Total Attachments: 1

source=signed assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003312 FRAME: 0195

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Robert E. Moroney, L.L.C. ("REM") a Colorado limited liability company, having a place of business at 16213 East Mercer Circle, Aurora, Colorado 80013, to A Major Difference, Inc., ("AMD") a Colorado corporation, having a place of business at 16213 East Mercer Circle, Aurora, Colorado 80013, to become effective upon the signature date provided for hereinbelow ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, REM is the owner of rights in the mark "IONCLEANSE" for use in connection with apparatus for use in connection with bathing body parts for cleansing and hydrotherapy purposes; ionization footbaths and accessories, and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2797768 therefor and is desirous of assigning the mark "IONCLEANSE" and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2797768 to AMD.

WHEREAS, AMD is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the mark "IONCLEANSE" and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2797768.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, REM does hereby assign to AMD all right, title and interest in and to the mark "IONCLEANSE" together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and all registrations and applications therefor, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2797768.

ROBERT E. MORONEY, L.L.C.

Date: 5-16-06

Signature:

Print Name: LOBERT MORDEY

J:\4888\-5\assignment.doc

RECORDED: 05/18/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003312 FRAME: 0196